www.ecourtsindia.com SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No. 8939/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2013 in WP No. 14340/2003 passed by the High Court Of A.P at Hyderabad)

GOVT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C S SAIBABA Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) (COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2014.07.10 18:05:00 IST Reason: