REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 8-10-2014

ITEM NO.: 93

SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17619 of 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GOVT. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

C.S. SAIBABA

..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief."

Accordingly, notice was issued on 16th July, 2014 to the sole respondent. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate on 27th August, 2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent but no counter affidavit has been filed so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 26th day of September, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

2. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR