ww.ecourtsindia.cc

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17619/2014

GOVT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C S SAIBABA

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Vaishal. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The sole respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 9.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG