SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17619/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2013 in WP No. 14340/2003 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

GOVT OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C S SAIBABA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali R., Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard Mrs. Prerna Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Regard being had to the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master